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UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

apply innovation™

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, Renishaw plc. The object of
the declaration is identified below: -

Product name:

Description:

Part no:

A-2008-0365
A-2008-0368
A-2008-0388
A-2008-0399
A-2008-0457
A-2008-0927
A-2008-0962
A-2008-0977
A-2008-1055
A-2008-0995
A-2008-0998
A-2008-0943
A-2008-0982
A-2008-0960

TS27R

Compact 3D touch-trigger tool setter with hard-wired signal transmission.

Valid from

Mod level -21 TS27R 3 AXIS TOOL SETTER

Mod level -21 TS27R 3 AXIS TOOL SETTER

Mod level -21 TS27R 3 AXIS NO STYLUS

Mod level -08 TS27R 3 AXIS NO STYLUS FITTED B/STEM
Mod level -06 TS27R/HLDR ASSY & CYLSTY D12,7
Mod level -04 TS27R/HOLDER M16x1.5 19SQ TIP
Mod level -05 TS27RD PROBE, 6x6x6 STYLUS
Mod level -03 TS27RD PROBE, 19x19x8 60LG
Mod level -11 TS27R PROBE ONLY

Mod level -01 TS27R+ PROBE MODULE

Mod level -01 TS27R MODULE M16 ADAPTOR
Mod level -01 TS27R 2M CABLE (HARTING CONN)
Mod level -01 TS27R PROBE AND HOLDER ASSY
Mod level -01 TS27R 2.3m CBL (HARTING CONN)

Barcode

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with relevant UK Statutory Instruments (and their

amendments): -
S.I. 2012 No. 3032

Equipment Regulations 2012

and complies with the following technical standards: -

EN I1SO 12100:2010

EN IEC 63000:2018

respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

The persons authorised to sign for sign for and on behalf of the manufacturer Renishaw Plc.:

Name
or

Name

Derek Marshall, Director & General Manager Machine Tool Products.

David Griffith Operations Manager, Machine Tool Product Division

o Dacgl
Signature

Dated

Place
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